The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in the SGD, USD, JPY
and KRW, with all other variables held constant on the Group’s total equity and profit for the financial
year.

   Effect on total
   equity/profit
   or loss for the
   Change in   financial year
   rate   RM'000

Group
2025

SGD   + 10%   (37)
   -  10%   37
USD   + 10%   *
   -  10%   *
KRW   + 10%   25
   -  10%   (25)

2024

SGD   + 10%   (36)
   -  10%   36
USD   + 10%   (18)
   -  10%   18
KRW   + 10%   *
   -  10%   *

* Less than 1,000

The exposure of the Group on EUR and JPY are not material and hence, sensitivity analysis is not
presented.

(iv) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s